

FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION F		1010416		T OF
Tab settings ∇	$\nabla$	$\nabla$	∇ ∇		Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original docum	nents or copy there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of receivi	ng party(ies)	
University of Sheffield			! 0-! 0		
		Name: <u>Medi</u>	cal Science Syste	ems, inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a ☐ Yes ☑ No					
3. Nature of conveyance 5-17	-99	Internal Addr	ess:	198 - 188 - 188 - 198 - 198 - 198 - 198 - 198 - 198 - 198 - 198 - 198 - 198 - 198 - 198 - 198 - 198 - 198 - 19	_
☑ Assignment ☐ Merge		Street Addre	ss: <u>100 N.E. Loop</u>	410, Suite 82	0
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang ☐ Other		City: San Antonio State: TX ZIP: 78216-4749			
Execution Date: Apr. 28, 1999					
		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attact	ned? ☐ Yes 🗵 I	40
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	1			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	t No (s)		
09/005,923, filed January 12, 1998		B. Tatom	. 110.(0)		
	Additional numbers atta				~
5. Name and address of party to w ence concerning document sho		6. Total num involved:	ber of applications	and patents	1
		1			
Name: Beth E. Arnold			(37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Telephone: (617) 832-1000		⊠ Enclos □ Authori	ea ized to be charged t	to deposit acco	unt
Internal Address: Foley, Hoag & E	Eliot LLP				
Street Address: One Post Office Square		8. Deposit account number: 06-1448			
City: Boston State: MA ZIP:	02109	Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if pay	ring by deposit acc	ount
99 JSHABAZZ 00000114 09005923	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		40	
9. Statement and signature: To the and any attached copy is a true cop			ne foregoing informati	on is true and co	rrect
Beth E. Arnold  Name of Person Signing	Signature		<del></del>	5/12/99 Date	_
	pages including cover	sheet, attachmen	ts, and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0214

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the University of Sheffield ("the University"), having an address of 2/4 Palmerston Road, Sheffield, S10 2TE United Kingdom, is the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application entitled PREDICTION OF CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE AIRWAY DISEASE, and having U.S. Application No. 09/005,923, said application having been filed on January 12, 1998, as set forth above;

WHEREAS, Medical Science Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), of San Antonio, Texas, a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

TITLE IN ORGANIZATION OF PERSON SIGNING:

ADDRESS OF PERSON SIGNING:

Business Development Manager
The University of Sheffield
Research and Consultancy Unit
2/4 Palmerston/Road
Shoffield Stort Fig.

Sheffield S10/2TE United Kingdom

Dr. David J. Winstanley

DATE: 28th APRIL 1999

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:

SIGNATURE:

On this the **28th** day of **APRIL**, 1999 before me personally appeared Dr. David J. Winstanley to me personally known, and known to me to be the persons who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as their free act and deed.

[Notary's Seal Here]

Notary Public

My commission expires FOR LIFE

345884.1

**RECORDED: 05/17/1999** 

PATENT

REEL: 009956 FRAME: 0215